
ACCOUNT # DESCRIPTION                  TYPE CR

 Audited Actual 

12/31/15 

 Adopted   2016          

Budget 

 REVISED 

2016 BUDGET 

 Actual through 

July 2016  Projected   2016 

 Proposed   

2017          

Budget  Dollar Diff 

% Increase/      

Decrease Comments

TAXES

12-100-00-41100 TOWN LEVY-CIP R C -                            32,264                   32,264            32,264              (32,264)              -100.00%

12-100-00-41101 TOWN LEVY-CIP LEASES R C -                            -                         

TOTAL TAXES -                            32,264                   32,264            32,264              -                          -                     (32,264)              -100.00%

INTEREST AND OTHER REVENUE

12-113-00-48100 MISC. REVENUE -                        -                         

12-113-00-48909 CIP TRANS OF FUNDS R C 13,885                  -                         

TOTAL INTEREST AND OTHER REVENUE 13,885                  -                            -                      -                        -                          -                     -                         

CIP TRANSFER IN

12-113-00-48909 CIP TRANS OF FUNDS R C -                            13,885                   13,885            52,221              (13,885)              -100.00%

TOTAL CIP TRANSFER IN -                            13,885                   13,885            52,221              -                          -                     (13,885)              -100.00%

-                         

DEBT PROCEEDS -                         

12-115-00-49100 DEBT PROCEEDS - ALL SOURCES R C -                            500,000                 500,000          540,000            1,385,175      885,175             177.04%

ADMINISTRATION (SOFTWARE) $150,000 

($110,000 ACCOUNTING SOFTWARE & $40,000 

GIS), PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT - 

AMBULANCE $205,000, PAVING $500,000, 

PUBLIC WORKS EQUIPMENT (DUMP TRUCK & 

PICKUP TRUCK FOR $206,000), PARKS BALL 

DIAMOND LIGHTS $120,000, 2017A BOND 

ISSUANCE COSTS $59,175, SCBA 

REPLACEMENT $30,000, ROADWAY 

FLOODING IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM $50,000 

(13TH AVENUE), STORM WATER UTILITY 

$65,000

12-115-00-49105 PRIOR YEAR DEBT PROCEEDS CARRYFORWARD R C 184,670         184,670             

2016 A BOND PROCEEDS $540,000+10,170.65 

(PREMIUM) - 15868.76 (ISSUANCE COSTS) - 

$472,000 STARK PAYMENT (27TH STREET 

PAVEMENT) + CITY OF KENOSHA IGA 

AGREEMENT TO PAY ONE HALF OF THE 

COST OF 27TH AVENUE PROJECT 

$244,735.2/2 =$122,368 RECOGNIZED AS 

RECEIVABLE IN 2016 AND HAS TO BE SPENT 

FOR STREET PROJECT

12-115-00-49110 PREMIUM R C -                            10,171              -                         

TOTAL DEBT PROCEEDS -                            500,000                 500,000          550,171            -                          1,569,845      1,069,845          213.97%

TOTAL REVENUES 13,885                  546,149                 546,149          634,656            -                          1,569,845      1,023,696          187.44%

FINANCING

12-000-87-09966 DISCOUNT/ISSUANCE COSTS E D 15,869              59,175           59,175               BOND 2017 A ISSUANCE COSTS $59,175 

TOTAL FINANCING 15,869              59,175           59,175               

GENERAL 

12-018-00-07192 DEBT SERVICE - PAVING E D 50                         13,885                   13,885            37                     (13,885)              -100.00%

TOTAL GENERAL 50                         13,885                   13,885            37                     -                          -                     (13,885)              -100.00%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT CAPITAL EXPENSE

12-018-00-07193 CAPITAL EXPENSE E D -                            -                            -                      -                        -                          150,000         150,000             

ACCOUNTING SOFTWARE $110,000, GIS 

$40,000

-                            -                            -                      -                        -                          150,000         150,000             

PUBLIC SAFETY CAPITAL EXPENSE

12-020-08-07300 EQUIPMENT - PUBLIC SAFETY E D 30,000           30,000               SCBA - REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

12-020-08-07420 VEHICLES - PUBLIC SAFETY E D -                            -                            205,000         205,000             PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY CAPITAL EXPENSE -                            -                            -                      -                        -                          235,000         235,000             

PUBLIC WORKS CAPITAL EXPENSE

12-022-14-07400 DEBT - P.WORKS E D -                            532,264                 532,264          -                        615,000         82,736               15.54%

PAVING PROJECT $500,000, ROADWAY 

FLOODING IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM(13TH 

AVENUE) $50,000, STORM WATER UTILITY 

$65,000

12-022-14-07415 P. WORKS - STREET PAVING E D 184,670         184,670             

STREET PAVEMENT PROJECT OFFSET FROM 

RESERVES - $50,000 FOR 28TH ST 

RESURFACING AND $12301.89 YET TO SPEND 

+ STEET PAVING PLUS CITY OF KENOSHA IGA 

PAYMENT OF $122,368

12-022-14-07420 VEHICLES - P.WORKS E D -                            206,000         206,000             

PUBLIC WORKS EQUIPMENT - DUMP TRUCK 

AND PICK UP TRUCK FOR $150,000

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS CAPITAL EXPENSE -                            532,264                 532,264          -                        -                          1,005,670      473,406             88.94%

RECREATION CAPITAL EXPENSE

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND



12-026-21-07300 EQUIPMENT - RECREATION E D -                            -                        120,000         120,000             BALL DIAMOND LIGHTS $120,000.  

TOTAL RECREATION CAPITAL EXPENSE -                            -                            -                      -                        -                          120,000         120,000             

TOTAL EXPENSES 50                         546,149                 546,149          15,906              -                          1,569,845      1,023,696          187.44%

-                         

CAPITAL REVENUE

03-301-88-74015 BOND PROCEEDS R C 1,800,000              1,800,000       291,505         (1,508,495)         -83.81%

2017B BOND SANITARY SEWER (SEWER 

LINING & CAMERA) $280,000 + ISSUANCE 

COSTS $11,505 

TOTAL REVENUES -                            1,800,000              1,800,000       -                        -                          291,505         

FINANCING

03-000-87-09960 AMORTIZATION E D 61,830                  2,518                     2,518              11,505           8,987                 356.93%

2017B ISSUANCE COSTS UD#1 PORTION 

(109,575*10.5%)=$11,505

CAPITAL EXPENSE

03-000-88-03900 UD CAPITAL EQUIPMENT E D -                        280,000         280,000             $280,000 BOND 2017B SANITARY SEWER (SEWER LINING & CAMERA)

TOTAL EXPENSES 61,830                  2,518                     2,518              -                        -                          291,505         288,987             11476.86%

NON-OPERATING INCOME

07-301-00-34500 BOND PROCEEDS R C 1,600,000              2,100,000       -                        52,060           (1,547,940)         -96.75% 2017B BOND WATER STUDY $50,000 + ISSUANCE COSTS $2,060

TOTAL REVENUES -                            -                            -                      -                        -                          52,060           

NON-OPERATING EXPENSE

07-000-00-04270 DEBT SERVICE E D 67,492                  2,760                     2,760              -                        2,060             (700)                   -25.36%

2017B ISSUANCE COSTS WATER UTILITY 

PORTION $109,575*1.88% = $2,060

CAPITAL EXPENSE

07-000-69-01000 WATER E D -                            500,000          -                        50,000           50,000               2017B BOND WATER STUDY

TOTAL EXPENSES 67,492                  2,760                     502,760          -                        -                          52,060           49,300               1786.23%

15-115-00-49100 DEBT PROCEEDS - ALL SOURCES R C 2,605,000         3,703,574      3,703,574          

2017B BOND $2,335,000 , 2017C BOND 

$1,225,800, 2017B BOND ISSUANCE COSTS 

$96,010 & 2017C BOND ISSUANCE COSTS 

$46,764

TOTAL DEBT PROCEEDS -                            -                            -                      2,605,000         -                          3,703,574      3,703,574          

15-000-00-03910 EXPENSES E D 131,710                29,351              3,560,800      3,560,800          

2017B BOND $2,335,000 , 2017C BOND 

$1,225,800 

131,710                -                            -                      29,351              -                          3,560,800      3,560,800          

FINANCING

15-000-87-09966 DISCOUNT/ISSUANCE COSTS E D 76,552              142,774         142,774             ISSUANCE COSTS

TOTAL FINANCING -                            -                            -                      76,552              -                          142,774         142,774             

TOTAL EXPENSES 131,710                -                            -                      105,903            -                          3,703,574      3,703,574          

16-115-00-49100 DEBT PROCEEDS - ALL SOURCES R C 2,025,000         1,476,556      1,476,556          

2017C BOND $1,330,295+92,000=$1,422,295 + 

2017C BOND ISSUANCE COSTS 

$101,025*54.71%=$54,261

TOTAL DEBT PROCEEDS -                            -                            -                      2,025,000         -                          1,476,556      1,476,556          

16-000-00-03910 EXPENSES E D 131,710                29,351              1,422,295      1,422,295          2017C BOND $1,422,295

131,710                -                            -                      29,351              -                          1,422,295      1,422,295          

FINANCING

16-000-87-09966 DISCOUNT/ISSUANCE COSTS E D 76,552              54,261           54,261               ISSUANCE COSTS

TOTAL FINANCING -                            -                            -                      76,552              -                          54,261           54,261               

TOTAL EXPENSES 131,710                -                            -                      105,903            -                          1,476,556      1,476,556          

TOTAL REVENUES 13,885                  2,346,149              2,346,149       3,239,656         -                          7,093,540      4,747,391          202.35%

TOTAL EXPENSES 261,082                551,427                 1,051,427       121,810            -                          7,093,540      6,542,113          1186.40%

FUND BALANCE SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (247,196)               1,794,722              1,294,722       3,117,846         -                          (0)                   (1,794,722)         

UTILITY DISTRICT #1 CIP

WATER CIP

TID #1 CIP - INCLUDED IN THE TID #1 BUDGET

TID #2 CIP - INCLUDED IN THE TID #2 BUDGET


